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LORETTA FUDDY [N HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE OF HAWAII, )

DR. ALVIN T. ONAKA, )

IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS }

THE REGISTRAR, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH )

STATE OF HAWAII )
Jurisdictcion

This court has jurisdiction, as the defendants Loretta Fuddy, in her official capacity as the
Director of Health, State of Hl Department of Health {Hereinafter “Fuddy”, and Alvin T. Onaka,
Regisgtrar of the Department of Health (hereinafter “Onaka”} are located at 1250 Punchbowl!
street within Jurisdiction the First Circuit Court of the State of Hi.

Governing Statute
Unified Information Practices Act, as codified in statute 92F

Parties

Plaintiff-
Dr. Orly Taitz, ESQ, Attorney Pro Se, President of the “Defend Our Freedoms” foundation
Defendants
Ms. Loretta Fuddy, Director of Health, Department of Health, state of HI.
Dr. Alvin T. Onaka, Registrar Department of Health, State of H!

Factual allegations
1. Defendant Fuddy in her official capacity as Director of Health is a custodian of the original
birth records of individuals born in Hi, or individuals born abroad, who received Hawaiian birth
certificates pursuant to statute 338-17, as well as Late Birth Records, created later in life under
statute 338-6 when the original birth records are not available.
2. Defendant, Dr. Alvin T. Onaka, in his official capacity as the registrar of the Department of
Health is the state of Hawaii official responsible for the authentication of the original records




3. Under Article 2, section one of the Constitution of the United States President of the United

states has to be the “natural born citizen” of the United States of America.

4. Article 2 section one is the only law/statute governing the eligibility of the President of the

United States. U. S. Constitution is the Supreme law of the land, which supersedes any state

statutes. No state statute, no state claim of privacy can supersede the requirement of the of

the US Constitution for the President to be “Natural born” or de facto invalidate the

Constitutional requirement by refusing to provide access and right for inspection of the

admissible competent evidence of Natural Born status.

5. Fourteenth amendment of the Constitution does not provide definition of the “Natural Born

citizen” as it relates only to the requirements of the citizenships and not “Natural Born Citizen”

for the purpose of the qualification for the presidency of the United States.

6. “Natural Born Citizen” is different from “Native Born Citizen” and “Citizen at birth”

7. Citizen at birth provides one citizenship based on law or statute, regardless, whether born in

the United States or not.

8. Native born Citizen is one born in the country, but might aliow for split allegiance to other

sovereignties. ,

9. “Natural Born Citizen” is the form of citizenship with the highest requirements of allegiance,

based on “Jus Solis” and “Ius Sanquinis”, born in the country with allegiance by blood (inherited

from both parents”.

10. Only one person at a time is required to possess this highest form of allegiance and

citizenship- President of the United States. Such highest form of allegiance was sought by the
_framers of the United States Constitution in order to assure an undivided allegiance of the

President of the United States of America and the Commander in Chief.

11, Barack Huissein Obama, currently occupying the position of the President of the United

States, claims to be born in the state of Hawaii and claims the original typewritten long form

birth certificate, created in 1961, is on file and in custody of the Defendants.

12. For nearly three years Mr. Obama refused to release his original long form birth certificate

with the name of the doctor, hospital, registrar and other pertinent information.

13. Multiple individuals, including members of the US military demanded to see the long form

birth certificate to make sure, that Mr. Obama is indeed qualified for the position of the

P{resident of the United States and Commander in Chief.

14. Highly decorated U.S. Army officer, Bronze star recipient, flight surgeon LT. Col.

Terrence Lakin was court martialed and spent six month in Fort Leavenworth military prison for

demanding to see verification of legitimacy of Mr. Obama, as the president of the United

States. In spite of thousands of requests for Mr. Obama to provide his long form birth

certificate and spare a decorated officer, he refused to do so and in December of 2010 Lt. Col.

Lakin was sent to prison.

15. Plaintiff herein is an attorney who represents other clients, questioning Mr. Obama’s

legitimacy to presidency, among the former UN ambassador Dr. Alan Keyes, 10 State Represen

tatives from around the Nation and over 200 members of the military, going up in rank to

Major General. She was named by the media “Queen of the Birthers”, leader of the decident

movement, questioning Barack Hussein Obama’s legitimacy to the US Presidency.

16. Plaintiff and her clients were viciously attacked, defamed and persecuted for demanding to

see the original record, which is the basis of Mr. Obama’s eligibility to the U.S. Presidency.



17. On May 2, 2011 Taitz was scheduled to appear in oral argument in the Ninth Circuit Court of
Appeals, in Barnett, Keyes et al v Obama 10-55084, seeking access and inspection of Mr.
Obama’s original 1961 long form birth certificate, kept on file in care of the defendants.

18. On April 27, 2011, only a few days before the scheduled oral argument in the Ninth Circuit
court of Appeals , Mr. Obama held a public press conference, where he disclosed, what he
claimed to be the certified copy of the original Birth Certificate. At the same press conference
Mr. Obama attacked individuals, seeking verification of his records, calling them “side show,
carnival barkers” and stating that we have more important things to do.
This appearance was certain to influence the three judge panel of Hon. Berzon, Hon. Pregerson
and Hon. Fisher of the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals, getting ready to hear the oral argument in
Barnett, Keves v Obama and was calculated to send the message, that the original long form
birth certificate was disclosed to the public and the whole issue is moot. This cheap
performance by Mr. Obama was also calculated to create a mass hysteria of further
persecutions and harassment of the Plaintiff and her clients.

19. Shortly after Mr. Obama disclosed an alleged certified copy of his birth certificate and
posted it on the WhiteHouse.gov official web site, for the whole world to see, Taitz started
getting multiple affidavits of experts, attesting to the fact, that the document disclosed by M.
Obama to the world and posted on line is a computer generate forgery.

20. Mr. Felicito Papa, an expert in Adobe software provided an affidavit and exhibits, showing
that the document in question was computer generated and shows different layers of
computer images, that were used and compiled together in order to create this “birth
certificate”. Exhibit 1.

20. Mr. Paul Irey , an exert in typesetting with over 50 years of experience, provided an
affidavit, showing that the letters and numbers in the document came from muitiple different
typesetting, which is a clear evidence of forgery. Exhibit 2

21. Mr. Douglas Vogt, a 40 year expert in scanners and printers provided evidence of a mixture
of different inks, kerning, gray scale mixed with color, mixture of ink writing and computer
generated graphics, showing the document to be forged. Exhibit 3.

22. Alleged certified copy of Obama’s birth certificate showed serial number 10641 and date of
issuance 08.08.1961, which was completely out of order with previously made public
certifications of Susan and Gretchen Nordyke, bearing serial numbers 10638 and 10639, even
though issued on 08.11.1961, three days earlier.

23. Individuals, who do not posses valid birth certificates cannot obtain valid social security
numbers. From February 2011 until now Taitz is prosecuting a 5 USC 552 Freedom of
Information case Taitz_v Astrue 11-402 RCL, USDC District of Columbia, where Taitz provided
Obama’s Selective cervice certificate, showing him using Connecticut Social Security humber
042-68-4425 (Exhibit 4 ) and Social Security Verification Systems letter, showing that this
number was never assigned to Obama. This provides further evidence, that Barack Obama does
not have a valid brth certificate and does not have a valid social security number assigned to
him.

24. Similarly, Taitz obtained verification from the Student Cleating house, showing Obama
attending Columbia University only for 9 months, which contradicts Obama’s public statements,
where he claims to attend Columbia for two years. All of this information shows a pattern of
fraud and lack of valid vital records. -




25. On May 4 of 2011, Taitz sent certified mail requests to defendant Loretta Fuddy, director of
Health and defendant Onaka, requesting inspection of Obama’s 1961 originat birth certificate
under Unified Information Practices act of HI, codified as 92F,

26. Taitz received a response from Alvin T. Onaka, dated May 19, 2011, whereby Onaka stated,
that he is responding on behalf of Fuddy and his own behalf and refused to allow inspection,
citing privacy concerns and state statute HRS-§338-18

27. Taitz requested an administrative appeal and reconsideration, due to the fact, that Obama
already waived any claims of privacy in regards to his long form birth certificate by disclosing it
to the public and posting it on the official website WhiteHouse.gov

28. From the beginning of June, for a period of three month, there was no response to the
request for the administrative appeal, which is tantamount to a denial of the request for the
appeal.

28. Knowing, that the certificate of live birth posted on WhiteHouse.govTaitz is a forgery
according to experts, Taitz looked for a possible source of the serial number 10641 used on
that birth certificate.

29. A long time close friend of Obama is a known domestic terrorist William Ayers, leader of the
terrorist organization “Weathermen”, which was responsible for some 110 bombings around
the country in the early 70s, among them bombings of the Pentagon, Capitol, New York city
police headquarters and military barracks.

30 Ayers and his wife Bernardine Dorn were on the run for ten years and needed forged and
fraudulently obtained vital records.

31. In his book Fugitive Days Ayers described his methods of obtaining fraudulent vital records,
among them search of the graves of the deceased infants and use of their birth certificate
numbers. ,

32. On August 4, 1961, same day, as the alleged date of birth of Obama, an infant by name
Virginia Sunahara was born at the Wahiana hospital in Honolulu.

Due to health problems she was immediately transferred to the Kapiolani hospital, where she
died next day, on August 5, 1961. Hi state archives show her birth and death listed among ones
bor n and one deceased in 1961, but repeated request for her birth certificate yielded a
response, that there is no birth certificate on file. While it could be understandable for the
Health Department to respond, that the record is not available due to privacy, it is suspicious,
that the Health department responded to the petitioners, that it does not exist.

33. On June 4, 2011 Taitz requested from defendant Fuddy a certified copy of Sunahara’s birth
certificate, but Fuddy did not respond.

34. As of now defendants did not allow examination of the original long form birth certificate
for either-Obama or Sunahara.

Complaint for petition for the Writ of Mandamus, request to allow inspection

1. Plaintiff incorporates by reference alf of previous paragraphs as if fully plea herein.

9. Hawaii Unified Information Practices act UIPA, as codified under 92F allows the public at
large inspection of records in custody of the state agencies, unless such records are
protected by local privacy codes.
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3. Obama has already waived any claims of privacy in relation to the original long form birth
certificate, as he personally disclosed the document and posted it on the official White
house internet site WhiteHouse.gov easily accessible by an y US or foreign citizen.

4. Additionally Obama gxpressly waived any privacy concerns by and through his private
attorney, Judith Corley, who personally signed a waiver of any privacy concerns in her letter
to defendant Fuddy. "We understand that the Department of Health has adopted this policy
for sound administrative reasons. However, we are writing to request a waiver of the
Department of Health's policy, so that my client can obtain two certified copies on his
original, "long form" birth certificate. Waiver of the Department policy in this instance
would allow my client to make a cerified copy of his original birth certificate publicly
available and would also relieve the burden currently being placed on the Department of
Health by the numerous inquiries it receives from the media and others relating to my
client's birth record.” i1d Exhibit 6 Letter from Judith Corley, private attorney for Obama,
requesting waiver of privacy for purposes of disclosure of Obama’s originat birth certificate.
Emphasis added. Defendant Fuddy agreed to such public disclosure and wrote in her April
25™ Jetter to Obama: “We hope that issuing you these copies of your original Certificate of
Live Birth will end the numerous inquiries received by the Hawaii Department of Health to
produce this document...Enclosed please find two certified copies of your Certificate of Live
hirth. | have witnessed the copying of the certificate and attest to the authenticity of these
copies” . As such, Fuddy acknowledged her understanding, that the document on question
will be made public and the subject of this document and his attorney consented to public
disclosure. Privacy is no longer at issue, however computer generated forgery is at issue
and the public at large is entitled to know, whether Fuddy is telling the truth and whether
indeed the document on file is the same forgery as the one posted on the WhiteHouse.gov.
If the document on file is the same forgery, immediate criminal investigation, as well as
congressional hearing on constitutional eligibility of Mr. Obama will need to commence.

5. §92F-2. states the following:

Purposes; rules of construction

In a democracy, the people are vested with the ultimate decision-making power. Government

agencies exist to aid the people in the formation and conduct of public policy. Opening up the

government processes to public scrutiny and participation is the only viable and reasonable

method of protecting the public's interest. Therefore the legislature declares that it is the

policy of this State that the formation and conduct of public policy--the discussions,

deliberations, decisions, and action of government agencies--shall be conducted as openly as

possible.

The policy of conducting government business as openly as possible must be tempered by a

recognition of the right of the people to privacy, as embedied in section 6 and section 7 of

Article | of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii.

This chapter shall be applied and construed to promote its underlying purposes and policies,

which are to:

{1) Promote the public interest in disclosure;

(2) Provide for accurate, relevant, timely, and complete government records;

(3) Enhance govermnmental accountability through a general policy of access to government
records;



{4) Make government accountable to individuals in the collection, use, and dissemination of
information relating to them; and
(5) Balance the individual privacy interest and the public access interest, allowing access unless
it would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.
The intent of the legislature is to provide transparency and public access to information, while
balancing it with concerns of privacy of the individuals, who wish their information to remain
private. As Obama has expressly indicate through his personal attorney Judith Corley and
through his release of the document in question to the public, he does not wish the document
to remain private. As such there is no justification for defendant’s refusal to allow inspection
of the document in question.

6. While prior to April 27, 2011 release of the document in question, defendants were justified
in protecting privacy of the document in question, citing HRS §338-18, as confirmed in
Justice v Fuddy, after April 27, 2011 HRS § 338-18 can no longer be used as the justification
for refusal.

Wherefore Plaintiff respectfully seeks a Writ of Mandamus, advising the defendants, that:

1 Person of interest, whose long form birth certificate is sought has waived any claims of

privacy by making a public disclosure of the document in question during his press conference

on April 27, 2011,

2. After April 27, 2011 §338-18 no longer applies to the long form birth certificate sought and

Defendants erred in refusing to allow inspection based on above statute.

3. Defendants are obligated to allow Plaintiff inspection of the long form birth certificate

sought under Unified Information Practices Act chapter 92f of Hawaii Revised statutes.

4 Defendants are liable to the plaintiff for all costs and fees associated with this action.

Respectfully submitted

Dr. Orly Taitz, ESQ.
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Affidavit

STATE OF FLORIDA )
)S.S.

COUNTY OF DUVAL)

L, Felicito Papa, am over 18 years old and resident of 7579 Walden Road, Jacksonville,
FL 32244 with FL DL #P100-245-45-082-0. I do not suffer from any mental impairment
and can competently attest to the followingmda-ﬂnpmlty of perjury:

1. Iam a professional web developer having graduated with a bachelor’s degres in
IT at FIT Technical Institute in Indianapolis, IN.

2. 1have over ten years of experience of web designs and development and have
often used software such as Adobe Photoshop and Adobe THustrator.

3. [ downioaded from the official Whitehouse website, www, whitehouse.gov, April
27, 2011 ﬁnmbﬁ&m&mdwmn

4_ ] observed that the birth certificate pdf file could be opencd with Adobe IlTustrator
and the software revealed that this document has many layers of images on it.
This indicates that the document was not 3 true copy of the original birth
certificate, but & recenkly created docurnent using Adobe Iliustrator.

5. 1 further observed that this document does pot have an embossed scal normally
affixed by civil registrars o attest to the authenticity of governanent issoed
documents.

- FURTHER YETH NOT.

APA

> AND SWORN TO before me on Apeil 28, 2011.
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EXHIBIT 3



w THEREPOSITORY™ W [37 aNg
ARCHIVE INDEX SYSTEMS, INC. .

RESELLERSOF = - - IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES TO EXPAND MANS KNOWLEDGE  © - WEBPAGES . .
- PRODUCTION DOCUMENT SCANNERS - ' P.O.Box40135 ’ . www.archivemndex.com
WIDE-FORMAT SCANNERS : ' - www.wholasalecheckscarmers.com -
CHECK SCANNERS ) BEu.Euﬁ,«WAsmm 98015
WEB-BASED DOCUMENT IMAGING SOFTWARE {425) 843.3131; FAX (MQ) 334.72g7
SCANNING SOFTWARE ‘ For response o tis letter
oo May 10, 2011
Affidavit

I, Douglas B. Vogt, am over 18 years old, do not suffer from any mental impairment, have personal
knowledge in the following and attest under penalty of perjury that I have knowledge and expertise
in documents, imaging, scanners and docursent imaging programs. Based on my knowledge and
expertise the following is true and correct

My Credentials

I have a unique background for analyzing this document. [ owned a tvpesemng company for 11
years so I know type and form design very well. I currently own Archive Index Systems since 1993,
which sells all types of document scanners worldwide and also developed document 1magmg
software (TheRepository). I know how the scanners work. I have also Sa:ﬁfbther doeudient i imaging
programs, such as Laser Fiche, Liberly and Alchemy. I have sold and nstalled doceigent imaging
systems in city -and county governments, so I know their procedures with imaging systerns and
everything about the design of such programs. This will be mormm m understandmg what. has
happened with Obama’s Certificate of Live Birth.

Figure 1. Tif image of the Obama’s Certiicate of Live " Figure:2. Ancther Persohs microfitmed Ceriificate of Live
Birth dated August 8, 1961, presentod on TV 4/27/2011.  Bith dated August 11, 1961.

What!DscwemdaboutObamdsCerhﬁcateofLueBirthandw}vit is g Forgery.

“What the Obama administration released is a PDF image that they are trying to pass off as a
Certificate Live Birth Long Form printed on green security paper by the County Health Department.
The form is a created forgery for the following reasons.




1. Curved and non-curved type. The iiiage we are Boking at was scanned in grayscale and some
part in binary which camnot be on the sam¢ image, The reason I know this is because of the
shadowing along the gutter (left-hand side). It also means that the county employees who did the
original seatning of all the forms, did not take the individual pages out of the post binders. The
result is that all the pages in that book display aspasaliaxsgistorted image of the lines and type. They
curve and drop down to the left. If you look at line 2 (Figure 3) on the form that says Sex you wiil

notice the letters drop down one pixel but the typed word Male does not. Also notice the line just
below Male drops dowin 3 pixels. A o P

) of the form. Baseline differences.

N

i is seen in fite 6¢ Name of Hospital or Institutio
s, but the typed hospital name, Kapiolani, does dot
"e, but not the name Kapiolgni..

e R b i et ® SR~

e not drop down 2 pixels.

: figtyped in form was superimposed over an existing
#ifis county. In fact, since I found some of the form
ATHY Tary. ArGREra) *tRe form itself is a composite but the person who

ed it did not flattened the-image of the blank form and save-it as one file before they started
placing the typewriter text on the coinposite form. The individnal(sy who petpetrated this forgery
could not evidently find a blank form in the clerks imaging database, so they were forced to clean up
existing forms and overlay the typewriter type we see here. The forget was also looking for
certificates with the correct stamped dates and that is why [ think they used mote than one original
form. At first I-wondered why the forger didn’t just fypeset the eftiire form from scratch and overlay
the type and not have to worry about the parallax problem. Then I remembered that in the eatly

2.




1960s there was no i)hototypesett‘ing and this form was set in hot metal from-a Imotype machine,
The type design is Times Roman but they eould never replicate the exact design. They were stuck
having to use existing forms that were scamned in using binary and grayscale.

2. There is a white haloing aronnd all the fype on the form. Figure 5 is an exampie of this. This

effect should not appear on a scanned grayscale image. Figure 6 {¥digrayscale image scanped'in at
240 dpi. You will notice that there is no haloing effect around the - type and also the sgcm@ pattern
is seen through the type. Figure 7 is 2 color image where yoix can, cf@@ﬁy see the securify green color
through the type and no haloing. Figure 8 shows a Black and White (binary) image of the same type.
The important thing to remember is that you cannet have grayscale and binary on the same scan
unless the image is a compos1te That means that different components of the whole image are made
up of smaller parts. Figure 9 is an entarged vession of Figure 6 showmw what g;rayscaie letters
shoruld ook like compared to bmm'y

 Vertura & Supulver
161‘65?“%{1;
.mmca

F:gure8 Bmarynmage Figore 9. Anenlmgedvmkmofﬁgm'eﬁshowmggwyscatetype

3 memcmmmwmbmmay aivel gy Sendestattens Misymmﬂ}sr
smokmggtmthatﬁns form is a forgery. It appears the Hnes mdmeafthemxes were scanged
using grayscale, but endy some of the fonn héadings were grayscale and sometimes it is-only some
letters. Figure 10 and Figure 4 give one example. You will riotice that the H and, al, in Hospital, [in
Institution, (If and again the & and / in hospital were grayscale images, but the rest of the line is
binary. The typewritsr line below.wds scanned in as & binary iinage.. I can akso tell you forcertainty
that the form type was seamned in at a lower resolution (<200 dpi). This is because of the size of the
pmeisonthelettersweresmhﬂmtmeepenmgsontheaandsonﬁaeﬁrsthnearenotwsnb}eand
filled in. :

Figure 10. showing a mixture of grayscale and binary type on the same line.

 .3
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Another example is found in form box 1a, his name BARACK For some reason the “R” 13 a
grayscale image and the rest is binary (Figure 11). That means the “R” was originally on the form
andthe rest was not Imtﬂrt Wasadded

Figure 11. Another example of grayscale and binary on the same line.

Another example is the Cemﬁcate number itself (F1gure 12). The last “1” on the form is a
grayscale image but the rest of the numbers are not. This is just another example of a cut and past
job. It also means we do not know what the real Certificate number is if there even is one. There are
other form boxesthat displa; thesame feature, boxes: 5b, 7e., 11,13, 16, 18a. ' )

Figure 12. The last “17 is grayscale, but the rest are binary.

4. The Sequential Nitmimr Fa fraud. I would lilke. yml to-zefer back to Figures 1 and 2. You will
notice that Barack QBamasas ‘sadto‘iave‘éeenﬁmmFﬁdayat724pmAugust4 1961
and the local registrar accepied it on Tuesdily August 8, 1961 and hand stamped the Certificate
number “61 106417 Then noﬁce that the ofper Cestificate of Susan E. Nordyke was bom on
Saturday at 2:12 pan. August 5,71961 and anotherregistrar date Stamped it on, Augpst 11, but her
Certificate number 1§ “61 Iééi‘f’l - Keep i yind-there would be anly one bates stamp machine in the
office so the mumbers. would all be unique. There cannot be any duplicates so every Certificate has a-
unique serial mnnber. Obama s Certificate would have most likely been mailed on the following
Momdaythe 7 -agdreectvet b erdgke’s%cate*kﬁk&hkﬁrt
Wmmaxied.somemne ead1erthaxwaekandnotaeeeptedmmlthe 11" but she has a Certificate 4
munbers less than Obama’s. It is impessible to have Obama’s Certificate number to be four numbers
higher than & Certificate that camie in 3 days later.”

The facts 1 have shown you in #3 and4te]1meseveralthmg5ahomhowﬂnsf0rgerywas
assembled. 1. Some person(s) in the Health Department, who had access to the document imaging
program, search the database for someone close to the actual birth date of Obamaand found
someone near the 4% of Augist. They may have erossed referenced the death database to find
someone who had died and had a birth date close to Obama’s. If you remember, the Federal
Governmeit wanted the States to cross refeneqzethe birth and death-databases so the datgbase would
have thit information. 2. The date stasips hive two different colors and sizés (See #5 bélow) which

) mchcates that both dates came from different Certificates. 3. More than one person is involved in the -

waii Department eﬂH&lth to assefnble the»diﬂ’erem components ‘that were used, dwthe database

’searches to fiad the fight Certificates to cteate President Obama’s fraudhlent Centificate of Live
Bn‘th and ﬁnally &gn the fraudulent - cemﬁcate I believe that aﬁer all the components were

4.
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assembled they were then given to a graphic artist to actually assemble the whole thing and create
the finished forgery. In shert this was a conspiracy o defraud the United States.

5. Twe different colors and font sizes in Form box 22 and 20 Dafe Accepted by Reg. General.
What is very revealing about this box and date.entry is there are two different colors onsboth lines.
Both lines were scanned using binary mode, but I see twe different colors (Figure 13). What I think
this is showing us is that the person who put this frand tegether was looking for a form that had the
right date namely “August 8 19 I”Asyoucanseeﬂleonlythingsthatateprintedindarkgeen '
R=71, G=92, B=73) are “Date A” and “AUG -§ 6.” The rest of the type isin black. Th;,s tells me
that the forger was workmg n coinr mode inaliy-the : :

Fzgure 13 Two différent colors, dark green and

The same i:hing is found in form box 20 “Date Accepted by Local Reg.” Figure 14 again shows
ag two different cplors. The “AUG -8 1967 is in dark green (R=87, G=111, B=87) and
@ aggin, amether irrefutable prooftﬁls form isa forgery Form box 17a displays

6. Muliiple layers in the PDF file u' M the \White House 1 am not the first one to find this fact
and they deserve the credit for discoveriisgit. *‘4\ they discovered is that when you open up the
PDF file in Adobe Hlustrator and JouswmooN Jou see a long list of nine different layers that
correspond to different sections of the form, u§e¥udm0 the signapureson the form. I discovered using

just my Adobe Acrobat 8 Standard that 1 could also sée the dafferent components disaggpger when 1

| April 29. It was reporbed by Fox News an on their web site
- hitp//www.foxnews.com/politics/201 1/04/29/expert-says

5
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He mes to excusé the mlﬂtt-layers as merely an artlfact of an OCR (Optlcal Chaxacter
Recognition) engine agd then saved as a PDF. There are two major reason he is wrong and ¥ know
from his statement he §nows nothing about OCR engines and how they work and their file structure.
First of all the Obaria PDF certificate was supposed to have come directly from. the Hedlth
Departments office. As stated before, the. records they have would have absohitely no reason io be'
OCRed and if they were asked to gwe tha customer a PDF image it would be: from their existing
TIFF image stored in their document b g program on the server. The program would have done
no OCR processing at that time:

My qualifications on OCR programs are considerable. Our own document imaging program,
TheRepesitory; has -ar OCR-option- ﬁ’om’Expemsron that is called TypeReader. We integrated
TypeReader into-eur progranrbut to do-this we had to sign anon-diselosure statement with-them and-
therr we got-their Took: Kit and API. When an O€R program saves a fileas- a-searchable- PP¥; the—
file-contains three main files within it. The first-file is am image-file; usvally a-compressed-Groupd—

%" JTTFF. The second file is a ASCH text file-and-the last-fite-is-a matrix file that contaims the-X and ¥

coordinateés of all the words in the dognment. The Staﬂ:mg pomt ﬁr the i image file and the matrix file
is usually the uppef right- gt hanid sarmer of the inlgod measured mptxets. Thig test file and, tatiix
files would never be seen as separaie layess and there is cextamfy no nine Jdyers. The three files
would be in a PDF ‘Wrappex’ and fha;t s afl. All OCR programs work orf the samie principle.

Condusion
The Certificate of Live Bn'th Obama presented on televismn on Aril 27,2011 isa forgery. .

In witness whereof he has hereto set h15 hand and seal.

L 1 S b\ SARVEAGE a No'em'y Public of Kig County'and the State of
Washington aft)resamd, hereby certify that Do‘uglas B: Vogt personally knowixto me to be the affiant
in the foregoing affidavit, personally appeated béfore. me this day and haying bgen by me duly
swomdeposesmd say-that the fasts set forth*m-the avae affidavit are true and Cottect.

day of 1

Wltness my hand and ofﬁcxal seal this the IOﬁ’

_2011.

.m%ﬁ@;ﬁ‘ ’

Douglas B{ Vogt

o h I g £
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.. ) ) _ ' . 1f you have alrsady reached

age 28 or will Jo 50 in the

%1-1124538-¢ - 80 01128-0003%0C - . current calendar yesr, you
‘ -lFr are no jenger requirsd to
SARACK HUSSEIN  OBAMA r notity Selective Service of

any future changes of
-“_gg ackiress or changes to any
bl other items on your

2-02 : ' registration record.
Yange of Information Form
26 RKUTIUICR e T N TIUTIC AWRC TTIRTRS, i, A AT O X Tecte v R
fexbve Serme Ssaon, PO Bon Sn e, Bagume, Moo VR4 26, -
S ale Tt e 2 regund B fre (NOBAN of AR TIBE aekes F dopias s 3 cawd L IVB Tovay < DaTE SN AT RE oF RFGISIRANT

oy marder The © 253 ¢ R e s -1 i e Lelin g s FOWB 1A iKnt .
U0 U. 5. GOVERRNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 2010 534-13¢20001 S8 Form 3B (May-0

Please keep this letter as legal proof of vour registration. O, vou mayv keep only the wallet sized
registration acknowledgment provided below for your convenience.

Use the top portion of this letter to update and/or correct vour information. Please review it
-wocfully. Mark through any mistakes and write in the correct information. If vou made any changes, cut off
-he top portion of this letter, and mail it 1o the Selective Service Svstem using the envelope provided. If your
information is correct, do not return this form. However, w hcn any of vour information changes, vou are
required to notify the Selective Scrvice System within 10 days. If changmg onlv vour address, vou mav go to
AW, S35, g0V,
L
FOR NON-IMMIGRANT ALIENS: [f vou are on a valid visa and believe that vou were registered in error,
sendd this entire form and a copy of vour 1-94, 1-93A, or Border Crossing Card (DSP-130)
to: Selective Service System, PO. Box 94638, Palatine. Hlinois 60094-46338.

If you have questions about the Selective Servite System. call 1-847-685-6838.

Thank You!

o ol o . A -

-

NS hare iU
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i) 042-68~4425
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{1 e s war ol Rexomation wknosdedgnem
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BSO - SSN Verification Resi“' - 9 Page 1 of |
Security Onkire | Business Services Online
www.socialsecurity.gov 8SO Main Menu ! 850 Information | Contact Us | Keyboard

Navigation ¢ Logout

‘,;'&,

@ Social Security Number Verification System

ISSNYS)

Cmployers EIN:
Records Submitted: 1

The foliowing table dispiays your submitted resulls. The first column indicates i the submitied recora

Faied: ! verified, faled or smpiovee is deceased. The first five digits of the SSN will be masked for verified

Vesified Recors: o raconds and records with 2 verification results code of 2, 3. 4 of 8. '

Yerify More SSNs  « Failed - Data does not match Sociai Security Adminstration's records. Select What to do if

wh if N fails an SSN Fails to Verify for more information.

verily

fField Office 1 ocator » Decoased - Data matches Social Security Admrinistrstion's records. and our records indicale that
mmtmmmmmmwmwmm

at 1mm-1213m 1-8D8-325-0778) or yous iocal Social Securiy field office. Select
Field Office Locator to find the offcs nearest you.

» Verified - Data matches Social Security Administration's records.

son g'mamm

=

1 'ﬁummﬁe{mm;

Fated JoazsssazsimARACK]] - Jloamall - | osoetssr | M 3
Verification Results

Haveaqum?m1mzmm-mmuwmemmvmemspeakmawwwm&r

TOD/ATTY call 1-800-325-0778.

httjﬁs://smure.ssa.ge}?/_appslZé/SSNVS/imeract&eVeriﬁéaﬁon.do

’

TTAVE 4 IJRTNAT S AJAT] IOV d S —Udef W (FTUME, — 7 T& FFUTS T 73 1NN Sammarcasssy 3 =towr s w—y= =

- —— g — = — =




W .. rage l ot/

tisdp

Congratulanans' We have sucoassiully comnpieted your vesification nequest. if you kave any questions, see our

Degreelleiry TACS,

Arbreviated View Lot Yo

Transaction [D: 022313534 Date Requested: 0306/2011 11:26 EST
Requestad By: ORLY TAITZ Rate Notified: 03002011 11:28 EST
Status: Confirmen
Foae: $10.00

Conftm 402
Credit Card
Emai: dr_teiz@yahoo.com

Subject Namer  SARACK SBAMA
First Name Middie Name Last Neme
Name Used While Attanding
mmmsmd'“h First Name Middie Names Last Nane

Dute of Blrth: (504 " 35:

School Name; COLUMBIA ON:VERSITY N THE CITY OF NIW YERR

Atampt Yo: \2rts 5 Jegree

Name On Schools Reconds: SARATK —~JSHEIN L BAMA
Date Awarded: 05/17/1983
Dograe Tithe:  SACHELDR OF aRTS -
Official Name of Schiook COLUMBLE SNTUERSITY IN THE DT 08 NEG YRR
Major Course(B) of Study: SO0 TiTAL SCENCE
Datos of Attendance: 0G0 T8I - 5T 1@l

'ﬁupsdfwwmmglmm.org/secum_mwbmldv_wasp B O 3/672011
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NER ABERCROMBIE

. LORETTA J. FUDDY, ACS.W, MPH.
COVERNOR OF HAVAA .

CIRECTOR OF HEALTH

STATE OF HAWAI
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ' Incely, azsnrfer
P.0. BOX 3378
HONOLLILU, HI 96801-3378

May 19, 2011

Ms. Orly Taitz, Esq.
29839 Santa Margarita Pkway, Suite 100
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

T T T Dear Ms. Taitz:

This is provided in response to your UIPA requests received by Health Director
Loretta Fuddy and myseif on May 9, 2011.

The State’s public records faw, the Uniform Information Practices Act (Modified)
(“UIPA"), found at chapter 92F; Hawaii Revised Statutes ("HRS”) requires that all
government records be open to public inspection unless access is restricted or
closed by law. Government records means information maintained by an agency
in written, auditory, visual, electronic, or other physical form; see HRS §92F-3.
The UIPA does not require an agency to provide access fo govermmment records
that state law protects from disclosure, see HRS §92F-13 (4), nor does it require
agencies to respond to ail questions asked by the agency.

State law prohibits the depariment from disclosing any vital statistics records or
information contained in such records unless the requestor has a direct and
tangibie interest in the record, or as otherwise allowed by statute or
administrative rule. See HRS §338-18. Direct and tangible interest is
determined by HRS §338-18(b).

For these reasons, your request received on May 9, 2011 is being denied in its
entirety. :

Sincerely,

O.Q‘J"‘—"-:—r- W
ALVIN T. ONAKA, Ph.D.

State Registrar & Chief

Office of Health Status Monitoring
Hawaii State Depariment of Health

Enclosures

e e e e e



DR. ORLY TAITZ ESQ
29839 SANTA MARGARITA PKWY, STE 100

RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA 92688
PH. 949-6838-5411

May 4, 2011
Via certified mail
Dr. Alvin T. Onaka

State Registrar and Chief of the Office of Health Status Monitoring of the
Hawaii Department of Health

1250 Punchbowl Street.
Honolulu, Hawaii, 96813

REQUEST OF ACCESS TO RECORDS UNDER HAWAII UNIFORM INFORMATION
PRACTICES ACT OF 1975

Dear Mr. Onaka,

For the last three years there were multiple requests made for release of Mr.
Barack Hussein Obama's long form birth certificate.

in December of 2010 a highly Decorated U.S. military officer, bronze star
recipient, Lt. Col Terry Lakin, was imprisoned, after he questioned, whether
President Obama is legitimate for office in light of the fact, that he does not have
a valid long form birth certificate. Lakin stated, that if he as an officer is required
to show his birth certificate, so should the Commander-in-Chief. When LTC, Dr,
Lakin stated that he would redeploy only after he could see a valid long form birth
certificate of Obama, he was court -martialed, stripped of his military pension
after 17 years of service and imprisoned. At the timé, Mr. Obama ignoréd alt.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST ALVIN T. ONAKA, STATE REGISTRAR, STATE OF HAWAII 1
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requests from hundreds of citizens, refused to show his long form birth certiﬁcaté
and LTC Lakin was sent to rot in Fort Leavenworth prison.

Recently a multibillionaire, Donald Trump, raised this issue and quickly rose in
polls as a leading presidential candidate for the 2012 election. At the same time
9th Circuit court of Appeals allowed my case Keyes, Barnett et al v Obama to be

_ presented at oral argument, which usually a sign that the court sees merit in the

appeal. In this case, 1, as an attorney for plaintiffs, demanded release of Mr.
Obama's long form birth certificate, among a number of other documents. In an

| apparent preemptive strike, just two working days before the court hearing, Mr.

Obama released, what he claimed to be a true and correct copy of his birth
certificate. (Exhibit 1) '

Analysis of what Mr. Obama released to the public, shows that it cannot possibly
be a true and correct copy of the 1961 typewritten birth certificate, that Mr.
Obama claims to have. While there some 70- areas In this computer image,
indicative of the fact, that it is not a true and correct copy of the original birth
certificate, most visible are following areas and easily demonstrated by comparing
Mr. Obama's computer image with a birth certificate given to one, Susan
Nordyke, born only a few hours after Mr. Obama, in the same hospital (Exhibit 2).

1. Original birth certificate was issued on white paper. Nordyke birth certificate is
indeed on white paper, which is turning yellow due to aging process. Obama’s

~ birth certificate is on green safety paper, which was not used at the time.

2. Nordyke birth certificate has defined borders. Obama's birth certificate does.
not have borders.

3. Nordyke birth certificate contains an easily identifiable seal; Obama's birth
certificate does not have a seal.

4. Nordyke birth certificate contains certification, that the above is a true and
correct copy of the record, while Obama birth certificate states “...record or
ABSTRACT of the record”. (emphasis added). Since abstract of record can be

- absolutely anything, including old wives tales, literary, there is a need to inspect

the ongmal birth certificate in the health department.

FREEDOM OF lNFORMAT!ON REQUEST Al.VlN T. ONAKA, STATE REG!S!'RAR, STATE OF HAWAIL 2
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Release of records typically involves balancfng of the rights of the individual
whose records are revealed against the rights of the public.

As Mr. Obama revealed his purported birth certificate with great fanfare and
called all doubters “carnival barkers,”- he clearly will have no valid privacy claims
in opposition to a request to see his original birth certificate in the Health
Department in Hawaii.

On the other hand, there is a significant public interest. LTC Lakin is sitting in
prison, denied a right to know, -whether we have a legitimate president.

Many others around the country have similar doubts. These doubts were
enhanced by the following facts:

a. Mr. Obama's selective service certificate (Exhibit 3) shows him using a
Connecticut Social Security number 042-68-4425

b. Social Security Verification Systems (Exhibit 4) show that this number was
never assigned to Mr. Obama.

if Mr. Obama had a valid long form birth certificate, issued to him in 1961 in the
state of Hawaii, he did not need to resort to using an invalid Connecticut Social
Security number.

American citizens are entitled to know, whether an individual occupying the
position of the President of the United States and Commander in Chief is
committing Social Security fraud and elections fraud.

As such the Public Interest greatly outweighs any privacy concerns Mr. Obama
might have.

Wherefore

1. | respectfully request access to the originai 1961 birth certificate of Mr. Obama
for me and my forensic document experts.

2.1 request a clarification, whether a computer image presented by Mr Obama as
a true and correct copy of his birth certificate, was actually signed by you

* FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST ALVIN T. ONAKA, STATE REGISTRAR, STATE OF HAWAII 3

N ™M I UiIMIIfS 1TSS TODOraAacT OreaartTivd CHMMIFWAYR I I T M131Y 1M1 ALY LLWYIJIIWLWTTIELEID 1Yl . ANoIwwgQaira1aa



v @

2. If you indeed signed this document, what was used as the original? As it does
not resemble the original documents from 1961, did you use a notation in
archives as an abstract and the basis for creating this “document”.

Respectfully submitted,

Dr. Orly Taitz, ESQ

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST ALVIN T. ONAKA, STATE REGISTRAR, STATE OF HAWAII 4
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DR. ORLY TAITZ, ESQ
29839 SANTA MARGARITA PKWY, STE 100
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688
PH 949-683-5411 FAX 949-766-7603

ORLY.TAITZ@GMAIL.COM
06.04.2011
Loretta Fuddy
Director of Heatth Department
State of Hawaii
1250 Punchbowl str. Room 325
Honolulu Hi 56813
Re: UIPA request for Long form Birth certificate for Virginia Sunahara
Dear Ms. Fuddy,

According to the state public records law, Uniform Information practices act, found in chapter 92F,
Hawaii revised statutes, | am requesting a certified copy of the original iong form birth certificate for
Virginia Sunahara, born August 4, 1961 in Honolulu H, deceased August 5, 1961, Honolulu Hi.

Sincerely

Dr. Orly Tait2, £5Q
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Perkins

Cole
Sudith 1, Cordey _ 70a Thirteonih Steeet, NIV, Sulte 500
s, 12021 FH- 1022 Washington, DL 10005-3560
s QO eSS s s 202.554 6300
swen: JCurbeyiFperklmois com A% 202.65¢ 6
www.porkinycph.com

April 22, 201

Loreug J. Fuddy, ACSW, MPH
Director of Health

State of Hawaii Department of’ Health
1250 Punchbowl Strect, Room 325
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Ms, Fuddy:

I am writing on behsif of my client, President Barack Obama. Enclosed please find o letter
from my clisnt requesting two certificd copics of his original certifieate of live birth and
authorlzing me (o act on his behalf in complcting this request.

As you know, scveral yvars ago, my client requested a certified copy of his birth centificate
and received, pursuani to the policy and practice of the Hawail Dopartment of Health, & .
Cestification of Live Blrth, sometimes referred 10 85 a “short-form* or abbreviated binth
certificate. This Certification of Live Birth Is, of course, logally sufficient evidence of birth
in the Siatc of Hawaii. Moreover, it is my understanding that i is, and has been, the
Depanment of Hozkih's longstanding policy and practice to provide only the "shori-form®
version whon a cettified copry of 2 birth certiflcate is requesiced.

We understand that the Department of Health has adopied this policy for sound
udminisirative reasons. Howaver, we are writing to regquest 8 waiver of the Departmoent of
Heahh's policy, so that my clicnt can obtatn two ccatificd copies of his origlnal, "long form™
birth cortificate. Waiver of the Depariimont’s policy in this instance would aliow my client to
make a cenificd copy of his orlging! binth cortificate publicly available and would also
relleve the burden currently being placed on the Department of Health by the numerous
inguirics it receives from the medin and others refating to my client's birth record,

ANCHOZAGE - BECIING - DLLIIVUL  BOTI  CHICAGO - DALLAS OCHVIK - LOS ABGILES - MACISON - PALO AITD
PHOIMIN - PORSLARD - SAH.OVICO - JAN FRANCISCO SFATILE SHABCUAY - WASHINGTON. D C.
Perking Cole up



We are of course, willing to complete any nécessary paperwoark and puy the standaed )
requived fees to falfil this request, Pursuant o my client’s authorization, § wil} be coming 10
your offices 10 pick up the copics of the certificues,

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely.

w

HINHOBOE LM, T35S



THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

April 22, 2011

Loretta J. Fuddy, A.C.S.W.,M.P.H.
Director of Heaith

Stato of Hawaii

Department of Health

1250 Punchbow! Street, Room 325
Honoluly, HT 96813

Dear Ms. Fuddy:

1 am writing to request two certified copies of my original cerfificato of live birth. With this
fetter, I hereby authorize my personal counsel, Ms, Judith Corley of Perkins Coie in Washington,
D.C., to act on my behalf in providing any additional information or paying any fees required by
the Department of Health to fulfill my request. Ms. Corley is also authorized to make any
necessary arrangements for detivery of the certified copics from your office,

Thank you for your assistance.
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LORETTA J. FIDDY, AGS W, SEPH.
DRECTOROFIENT™. .

STATE CF HAWAI
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH : Inoel,possolrtc
P.0, BOX 3378

HONOLULY, Hi 96801-3378

April 25, 2011
The Honorable Barack Obama
President of the United States
The White House

1600 Pennsyivania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20500

Dear President Obama:

| have reviewed your request for two certified copies of your originai Certificate of Live Birth.
As the Director of Health for the State of Hawaii, | have the legal authority to approve the
process by which copies of such records are made. Through that authority, in recognition of
your status as President of the United States, | am making an exception to current
departmental policy which is to issue a computer-generated certified copy.

We hope that issuing you these copies of your original Certificate of Live Birth will end the
numerous inquiries received by the Hawaii Department of Health fo produce this document.
Such inquiries have been disruptive to staff operations and have strained State resources.

Enclosed please find two certified copies of your originai Certificate of Live Birth. 1 have
witnessed the copying of the certificate and aftest o the authenticity of these copies. A
receipt for the payment of these documents is attached for your files. Please lét us know if
we can be of further assistance.

Loretia J. Fuddy, AC.S.W, M.P.H.
Director of Health

e .} T
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OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT TO ANSWER CIVIL COMPLAINT
PLAINTIFF, VS. | DEFENDANT.

Dr. Orly Taitz ESQ

Loretta Fuddy -Director of Heaith Department
Dr. Alvin Onaka, registrar of Health department
1250 Punchbowl Ave

Honolulu Hi

29839 Santa Margarita ste 100
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

PLAINTIFF'S ADDRESS (NAME, ADDRESS, TEL. NO.)

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S)

You are hereby summoned and required to file with the court and serve upon

in the complaint.

THOSE HOURS.

PERSON OR PARTY.

plaintiff’s attorney, whose address is stated above, an answer to the complaint which is herewith
served upon you, within 20 days after service of this surnmons upon you, exclusive of the date of
service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be taken against you for the relief demanded

THIS SUMMONS SHALL NOT BE PERSONALLY DELIVERED BETWEEN
10:00 P.M. AND 6:00 A.M. ON PREMISES NOT OPEN TO THE GENERAL
PUBLIC, UNLESS A JUDGE OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT PERMITS,
IN WRITING ON THIS SUMMONS, PERSONAL DELIVERY DURING

A FATLURE TO OBEY THIS SUMMONS MAY RESULT IN AN ENTRY
OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT AGAINST THE DISOBEYING

< .

DATE ISSUED CLERK

AUG 10 200

t do hereby certity that this is full, Tue, and comect copy
of the original on file in this office

CircuityCourt Cletk

accommodation for a disability, please contact the ADA Coordinator at the First Circuit Court Administration Office at PHONE NO.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable state and federal laws, if you require a reasonable

539-4333, FAX 539-4322, or TTY 539-4853, at least ten (10) working days prior to your hearing or appointment date.

Reprographics (07/11)

SUMMONS TO ANSWER CIVIL COMPLAINT 1C-P-787
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FIRST CIRCUIT COURT
Dr. Orly Taitz, ESQ STAIE OF HRWAN
29839 Santa Margarita ste 100 ’
Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 WBITAUG23 PM 1: 47
Ph 945-683-5411 fax949-766-7603 . J—
Orly.Taitz@gmail.com F. OTAKE

CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE FIRST CIRCUIT HONOLULU, HAWAII GLERR
) PETITION FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS
DR. ORLY TAITZ, ESQ ) REQUEST FOR INSPECTION OF RECORDS
PLAINTIFF UNDER UNITED INFORMATICN PRACTICES ACT
}  STATUTE 92F, STATE OF HAWAII

} HON. JUDGE NISHIMURA PRESIDING
v ) CIVIL 11-1-1731-08 )

} AGENCY APPEAL
LORETTA FUDDY IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS } FILED AUGUST 10, 2011
DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH )} TRIAL DATE NOT SET YET
STATE OF HAWAII, )
DR. ALVIN T. ONAKA,
IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
THE REGISTRAR, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE OF HAWAI

PROOF OF SERVICE
, Lila Dubert, am over 18 years old, not a party to this case and | declare under
penalty of perjury that | served the parties listed below with above mentioned
complaint and summons by certified mail:
1. Loretta Fuddy
Director of Health
Department of Health
1250 Punchbowl Ave, Room 325
Honolulu, Hi 96813
| served Loretta Fuddy on August 12, 2011 by certified mait

2.Dr. Alvin Onaka

Registrar

Department of Health

1250 Punchbowl Ave

Honoluly, Hi, 96813

| served Dr. Alvin Onaka by Certified mail on August 12, 2011



3. Courtesy notice given to

Jill T. Nagamine

Deputy Attorney General

Office of Attorney General

State of HI

465 South King Str

Honolulu, HI 96815

| served Jull Nagamine on July 15,

SIGNED

DATED August 15, 2011
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